506456195 01/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6502966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. DEBOER	07/14/2020
BRECHT DESMET	07/15/2020
RYAN M. JEFFERIES	07/14/2020
JON D. LAWRENCE	12/10/2020
THIJS PIRMEZ	07/14/2020
WARD VAN DE WALLE	07/16/2020
FREDRIEK VANNESTE	07/14/2020
BEN WAHLSTROM	07/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BPG SALES AND TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENTS, LLC		
Street Address:	4760 FULTON ST. EAST		
Internal Address:	SUITE 201		
City:	ADA		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49301		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16926664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500

Email: vredeveld@gardner-linn.com

GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART & ONDERSMA LLP Correspondent Name:

2900 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE SE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUR02 P-150B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL T. ONDERSMA

PAIENI REEL: 054954 FRAME: 0145 506456195

SIGNATURE:	/Karl T. Ondersma/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=signedassignments#page1.tif	
source=signedassignments#page2.tif	
source=signedassignments#page3.tif	
source=signedassignments#page4.tif	
source=signedassignments#page5.tif	
source=signedassignments#page6.tif	
source=signedassignments#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054954 FRAME: 0146

WHEREAS,

David M. DeBoer	Brecht Desmet	Ryan M. Jefferies	Jon D. Lawrence
1768 Cielo Drive	Leihoekstraat 5	1440 Trinidad Ave. NW	136 SW Washington Ave.
Grand Rapids, MI 49525	Machelen-Zulte,	Grand Rapids, MI 49534	#501
_	Belgium 9870	_	Corvallis, OR 97333
Thijs Pirmez	Ward Van de Walle	Fredriek Vanneste	Ben Wahlstrom
Legeweg 40	Reibroekstraat 70	De Carninstraat 31	1100 E 8 th St.
Sint-Andries, Belgium	Hansbeke, Belgium	Staden,	Austin, TX 78702
8200	9850	Belgium 8840	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **VEHICLE ALIGNMENT AND SENSOR CALIBRATION SYSTEM**, for which provisional applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on July 11, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 62/872,908, and on June 17, 2020 and assigned Serial No. 63/040,083.

WHEREAS, BPG Sales and Technology Investments, LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 4760 Fulton St. East, Suite 201, Ada, Michigan 49301, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date: July 14, 2020
	David M. DeBoer	
	Brecht Desmet	
	Ryan M. Jefferies	
	Jon D. Lawrence	

David M. DeBoer	Brecht Desmet	Ryan M. Jefferies	Jon D. Lawrence
1768 Cielo Drive	Leihoekstraat 5	1440 Trinidad Ave. NW	136 SW Washington Ave.
Grand Rapids, MI 49525	Machelen-Zulte,	Grand Rapids, MI 49534	#501
	Belgium 9870	and the state of t	Corvallis, OR 97333
Thijs Pirmez	Ward Van de Walle	Fredrick Vanneste	Ben Wahlstrom
Legeweg 40	Reibroekstraat 70	De Carninstraat 31	1100 E 8 th St.
Sint-Andries, Belgium	Hansbeke, Belgium	Staden,	Austin, TX 78702
8200	9850	Belgium 8840	

WHEREAC

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VEHICLE ALIGNMENT AND SENSOR CALIBRATION SYSTEM, for which provisional applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on July 11, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 62/872,908, and on June 17, 2020 and assigned Serial No. 63/040,083.

WHEREAS, BPG Sales and Technology Investments, LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 4760 Fulton St. East, Suite 201, Ada, Michigan 49301, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations. Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Witness: Inventor: Date:

David M. DeBoer

Brecht Desmet

Ryan M. Jefferies

Jon D. Lawrence

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

1 of 2

X'a	DC 1	C C T		A	3×.		-		Ψ,
3.2	- 2	1.0	8.8		2.0	. 2	fu.	8.2	2.2

	Thijs Pirmez	·
<u></u>	Ward Van de Walie	***************************************
<u> </u>	Fredriek Vanneste	
	Ben Wahlstrom	7-14-20

WHEREAS,

David M. DeBoer	Brecht Desmet	Ryan M. Jefferies	Jon D. Lawrence
1768 Cielo Drive	Leihoekstraat 5	1440 Trinidad Ave. NW	2950 NW Skyline Dr.
Grand Rapids, MI 49525	Machelen-Zulte,	Grand Rapids, MI 49534	Corvallis, OR 97330
	Belgium 9870		
Thijs Pirmez	Ward Van de Walle	Fredriek Vanneste	Ben Wahlstrom
Legeweg 40	Reibroekstraat 70	De Carninstraat 31	1100 E 8* St.
Sint-Andries, Belgium	Hansbeke, Belgium	Staden,	Austin, TX 78702
8200	9850	Belgium 8840	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VEHICLE ALIGNMENT AND SENSOR CALIBRATION SYSTEM, for which provisional applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on July 11, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 62/872,908, and on June 17, 2020 and assigned Serial No. 63/040,083.

WHEREAS, BPG Sales and Technology Investments, LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 4760 Fulton St. East, Suite 201, Ada, Michigan 49301, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	David M. DeBoer	
	Brecht Desmet	·
	Ryan M. Jefferies	,,
Ke <u>un Stab Kenn</u> Shu	Ion D. Lawrence	12/10/20

Lof 2

WHEREAS.

***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	
David M. DeBoer	Brecht Desmet	Ryan M. Jefferies	Jon D. Lawrence
1768 Cielo Drive	Leihoekstraat S	1440 Trinidad Ave. NW	136 SW Washington Ave.
Grand Rapids, MI 49525	Machelen-Zulte,	Grand Rapids, MI 49534	#501
	Belgium 9870		Corvallis, OR 97333
Thijs Pirmez	Ward Van de Walle	Fredrick Vanneste	Ben Wahlstrom
Legeweg 40	Reibroekstraat 70	De Carninstraat 31	1100 E 8th St.
Sint-Andries, Belgium	Hansbeke, Belgium	Staden,	Austin, TX 78702
8200	9850	Belgium 8840	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VEHICLE ALIGNMENT AND SENSOR CALIBRATION SYSTEM, for which provisional applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on July 11, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 62/872,908, and on June 17, 2020 and assigned Serial No. 63/040,083.

WHEREAS, BPG Sales and Technology Investments, LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 4760 Fulton St. East, Suite 201, Ada, Michigan 49301, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations. Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER. Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	David M. DeBoer	
Talled (a)	Brecht Desmet Ryan M. Jelleries	7/11/2020
	Jon D. Lawrence	

WHEREAS.

David M. DeBoer	Brecht Desmet	Ryan M. Jefferies	Jon D. Lawrence
1768 Cielo Drive	Leihoekstraat 5	1440 Trinidad Ave, NW	136 SW Washington Ave.
Grand Rapids, MI 49525	Machelen-Zulte,	Grand Rapids, MI 49534	#501
	Belgium 9870	-	Corvallis, OR 97333
Thijs Pirmez	Ward Van de Walle	Fredrick Vanneste	Ben Wahlstrom
Legeweg 40	Reibroekstraat 70	De Carninstraat 31	1100 E 8th St.
Sint-Andries, Belgium	Hansbeke, Belgium	Staden,	Austin, TX 78702
8200	9850	Belgium 8840	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VEHICLE ALIGNMENT AND SENSOR CALIBRATION SYSTEM, for which provisional applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on July 11, 2019 and assigned Serial No. 62/872,908, and on June 17, 2020 and assigned Serial No. 63/040,083.

WHEREAS, BPG Sales and Technology Investments, LLC, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 4760 Fulton St. East, Suite 201, Ada. Michigan 49301, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations. Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	David M. DeBoer	<u> </u>
	David M. DeBoer	15.04.2020
·	Ryan M. Jefferies	
	Jon D. Lawrence	····

1 of 2

		BUR02 P-150B
 Thirs Pomez	st Julijioto	
 Ward Van de Walle	J4 6, 2020	
 Fredrick Vanneste	July 19 19 10 10	
 Ben Wahlstrom		